
IN THE MATTER OF: 

CURTIS K. GEYER, D.D.S. 
21 W. 6th Street 
Spencer, IA 51301 

License #7246 

Respondent 

BEFORE THE DENTAL BOARD 

OF THE STATE OF IOWA 

) 
) 
) 

) 

) 

STIPULATION AND 
CONSENT ORDER 

On thl's I f}u day of --,00P~-=-_'-=---___ _ (t) ~ , 2010, the Iowa Dental Board and 

Curtis K. Geyer, D.D.S., each hereby agree with the other and stipulate as follows: 

The licensee disciplinary hearing scheduled to commence before the Iowa Dental 

Board on the 13th day of January, 2010, and was continued until further Order of the Board 

on the allegations specified in the Notice of Hearing and Statement of Charges dated 

October 28, 2009, shall be resolved without proceeding to hearing, as the parties have 

agreed to the following Stipulation and Consent Order: 

1. That Respondent was issued a license to practice dentistry on the 25th day of June, 

1987. 

2. That Iowa Dental License Number 7246 is current and in full force until August 31, 

2010. 

3. That the Iowa Dental Board has jurisdiction over the parties and subject matter 

herein. 

4. A Notice of Hearing and Statement of Charges was filed against Respondent on 

October 28, 2009. 



THEREFORE, the Respondent is hereby CITED for, his unprofessional conduct and 

WARNED that future actions of unprofessional conduct shall be subject to further 

discipline by the Board. 

SECTION I. 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 

1. Respondent submitted to a complete psychological and psychiatric evaluation on 

July 16, 2009, at Elmhurst Professionals Program in Chicago, Illinois. 

2. Respondent has entered into a mental health monitoring agreement with the Iowa 

Practitioner Review Committee (IPRC) which incorporates the recommendations 

made by Elmhurst Professionals Program. 

3. Respondent agrees to submit a civil penalty in the amount of two thousand 

($2,000.00) dollars within thirty (30) days of the date of this order. 

4. Respondent shall successfully complete a Board approved boundary course within 

six (6) months of the date of this Order. 

SECTION II. 

GENERAL PROVISIONS 

1. Respondent acknowledges that he has read in its entirety the foregoing Stipulation 

and Consent Order and that he understands its content and that he enters into this 

Order freely and voluntarily. 

2. Respondent agrees this Stipulation and Consent Order constitutes the resolution of 

. a pending contested case. By entering into this Stipulation and Consent Order, the 

Respondent voluntarily waives any right to a contested case hearing on the 

allegations contained in the Notice of Hearing and Statement of Charges, and 

waives any objections to this Stipulation and Consent Order. 
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3. Respondent acknowledges that he has the right to be represented by counsel in 

this matter. 

4. Respondent understands that this Order is a public record and is therefore subject 

to inspection and copying by members of the public. 

5. Respondent understands that the Board will report this Order to the National 

Practitioner Data Bank and Healthcare Integrity and Protection Data Bank. 

6. Respondent acknowledges that no member of the Board, nor any employee, nor 

attorney for the Board, has coerced, intimidated, or pressured him, in any way 

whatsoever, to execute this Order. 

7. Respondent acknowledges that this proposed settlement is subject to approval of a 

majority of the full Board. If the Board fails to approve this proposed settlement, it 

shall be of no force or effect to either party. 

8. Respondent shall fully and promptly comply with all Orders of the Board and the 

statutes and rules regulating the practice of dentistry in Iowa. Any violation of the 

terms of this Order may serve as grounds for further disciplinary action, upon notice 

and opportunity for hearing, for failure to comply with an Order of the Board, in 

accordance with Iowa Code Section 272C.3(2)(a) (2009). 

9. The Board's approval of this Stipulation and Consent Order shall constitute a FINAL 

ORDER of the Board. 

-1/ A 
This Stipulation and Consent Order is voluntarily submitted on this 0<._0_ day of 

fiz·l rUCtr \./ , 201 O. 
( 
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'1 t~ --
Subscribed and Sworn to before me on thiso<_L_ day of f- e\1o-r IA eJ V\ , 2010. 

~ DANA F.ANDERSON 
'!" . r CommIssIon Number 188981 
IOW~ My CommissIon Expjres 
_ ~ March 4, 20J,;;L 

&JCL~~7~~ 
Notary Public in and for 
the state of Iowa 

This Stipulation and Consent Order is accepted by the Iowa Dental Board on this 

faiLday of ~ ,2010. 

cc: Theresa O'Connell Weeg 
Assistant Attorney General 
Office of the Attorney General 
Hoover State Office Building 
Des Moines, IA 50319 

Stephen F. Avery 
Attorney for Respondent 
P. O. Box 999 
Spencer, IA 51301 
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.J1.lM-~!rYR; 
Deena R. Kuempel, D.O .. 
Chairperson 
Iowa Dental Board 
400 S.W. 8th

, Suite· 0 
Des Moines, IA 50309 


